HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 432 by Representative Shadoin

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 12, after "<u>Authorized</u>" change "<u>signer</u>" to "<u>officer</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 17, change "signers" to "officers"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 4, after "seller" delete the remainder of the line and insert "in the presence
- of an authorized officer, as defined in R.S. 32:702(17), who shall verify the identity of the
 seller and who shall subscribe his name as a witness thereon, when the"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 10, after "<u>authorized</u>" change "<u>signer</u>" to "<u>officer</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 11, after "<u>authorized</u>" change "<u>signer</u>" to "<u>officer</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 25, after "<u>authorized</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>officer, as</u>
- 15 defined in Item (c)(i) of this Paragraph, who shall subscribe his name as a witness thereon."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 2, at the end of line 27, change "signer" to "officer"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 29, change "signer" to "officer"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 3, line 1, after "<u>authorized</u>" change "<u>signer</u>" to "<u>officer</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 23 On page 3, at the end of line 7, change "signers" to "officers"